

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 379 OF 2007

NAGAR NIGAM, ALLAHABAD Appellant (s)

VERSUS

TRIBHUWAN SINGH (DEAD) Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bringing LRs on record]

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 4210 of 2007

Date: 04/08/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Appellant(s) Mr. T.N. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.R.Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Avineesh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Kr. Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Abhith Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeals are dismissed as withdrawn in terms of
signed order.

In view of the aforesaid order, no orders are
required to be passed on the application for bringing on
record the legal representatives of sole respondent in C.A.
No. 379 of 2007.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master
[SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE]

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Assistant Registrar

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 379 OF 2007

NAGAR NIGAM, ALLAHABAD ... Appellant(s)

Versus

TRIBHUWAN SINGH (DEAD) ... Respondent(s)

WITH

THE MUNICIPAL CORPORATION, ALLAHABAD ... Appellant(s)

Versus

THE STATE OF U.P. AND ANOTHER ... Respondent(s)

O R D E R

1. Mr. T.N. Singh, learned counsel appearing for the appellant submits that he has been instructed on telephone to withdraw these appeals.

2. These appeals are, accordingly, dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J.
(V.S.SIRPURKAR)
.....J.
(T.S.THAKUR)

New Delhi,
August 4, 2011.